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PUBLIC NOTICE
(In terms of Sub-secüon (1) of Section 3E of the NH Act. 1956)

Announcement of Award for acquisition of land for development of National Highway 144A stretch Akhnoor- Poonch for land
owners/ persons interested therein and payment of compensation amount for village Kallar Tehsil Rajouri District Rajouri.

Kind attention of all land owners/ interested persons is invited to the Notifícation S.O No. 3868 (E) dated 28.10.2020 issued
under Section 3A of the NH Act, 1956 for acquisition of land for the development/ construction of Akhnoor-Poonch NH- 144A
and the Notifícation S.O No.1136 (E) dated 10.03.2021 issued under Section 3 D of the NH Act, 1956 and published in the fol-
lowing newspapers:

It is informed that the undersigned has announced the Award in respect of the said land under Section 3G of the NH Act,
1956 vide order No. DCR/CALA/ NH-144A/2022-23/126 dated 11.05.2022.

The land acquiring agency i.e MoRTH has placed the requisite amount of compensation at the disposal of the undersigned.
Notices have also been issued to the concemed land owners/ interested persons as required under Section 3 E of the NH Act,
1956,

Accordingly, all the concerned land owners/ interested persons are hereby informed/ notified through this additional public
Notice that the compensation amount is hereby offered to ali such land owners. Further, it may be noted that:

1. The compensation amount in respect of all such land owners, who have already submitted their Bank account details, is being
credited to their respective Bank Accounts through RTGS.

2. The land owners, who have not submitted their Bank Accounts details, may do so immediately in the office of the undersigned
and the amount shall be credited to their accounts within one week of the receipt of such Bank Account details.

3. All other claimants entitled to receive the compensation amount may collect their amount of compensation from the office of
the undersigned on any working day between 10:00 am to 4:30 pm within a period of 60 days.

lt may further be noted that since the amount of compensation has been determined and tendered to the concerned land
owners/ persons interested therein through this additional public notice, any failure to collect the compensation amount
would be to their account and the amount shall be deemed to have been paid on expiry of this period of sixty days from the
date of publication of this notice.

The land owners/ persons interested therein are further called upon to surrender or deliver the possession of the subject
land to the undersigned, failing which the possession of subject land will be taken with police assistance on expiry of the
period of 60 days.

No: DCR/CALA/NH-144A/ 2022-23/352-57   Sd/-
Dated:  02-08-2022 (Vikas Kundal) IAS
DIP/J-7403/22 Competent Authority, Land Acquisition 
Dated:  25-08-2022 District Collector, Rajouri

Sr. No Notification Names of Newspapers in which published         Date of Newspaper

01 Section 3 A State Times and Hind Samachar 21.11.2020

02 Section 3 D Daily Excelsior and Amar Ujala 18.03.2021

UNION TERR1TORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIOINER, RAJOURI.

(COMPETENT AUTHORITY FOR LAND ACQUISITION UNDER NATIONAL HIGHWAYS ACT. 1956)

PROVISIONAL, SHORTLIST OF CANDIDATES FOR SENIOR RESIDENT INTERVIEW
In reference to this office advertisement notice No. GMCK/Advt-G/2022-23/19-22 Dated: 30-07-2022,  the list of shorthsled candidates for

the interview on 06-09-2022 is enclosed as Annexure-A. The candidature of the shortlisted candidates is provisional and subject to submission
of pending documents. If any candidate found ineligible at any point of time during the recruitment process by the selection committee than the
candidature of the candidate shall be cancelled without any prior intimation.

Sd/-
No: GMCK/Admn-II/2022-23/648-650 Dr. Anjali Nadir Bhat 
Dated: 22.08.2022 Principal 
DIP/J-7454/22 Govt. Medical College 
Dated: 25.08.2022 Kathua

Annexure-A

Provisionally shortlisted candidates for interview on 06-09-2022
Application
No.

Nameof the Candidate Parentage Discipline
Applied

Deficiencies/Discrepancies/Remarks

001 Dr. Jaipaul Karpal Chand Radiodiagnosis Provisional MD Degree , MD Registration Pending

002 Dr. Aseem Mahajan Rajinder Gupta Surgery Provisional MD Degree, MD Registration Pending

003 Dr. Parul Padha Omkar Padha Anesthesia Provisional MD Degree , MD Registration Pending, UT of J&K
Domicile Pending (State Subject Enclosed)

004 Dr. Yashica Koul G K Koul Medicine MD Degree Pending (Result Enclosed), MD Registration
Pending

006 Dr. Sakshi Bhat Kasturi Lal Bhat Surgery Provisional MD Degree, MD Registration Pending

007 Dr. Smarth Nathyal Ganesh Raz Nathyal Radiodiagnosis Provisional MD Degree

008 Dr. Nitish Gupta Ghan Shyam Gupta Surgey Provisional MD Degree, MD Registration Pending

009 Dr. Savneet Sasan Sukhdev Singh Anesthesia MBBS Attempt Certificate Pending, MD Degree Pending
(Result Enclosed), MD Registration Pending, UTof J&K
Domicile Pending, Affidavit Pending

010 Dr. Akshay Gupta Kasturi Lal Gupta Surgery Provisional MD Degree, MD Registration Pending

011 Dr. Vinay Bhagat Shyam lal Bhagat Surgery Provisional MD Degree, MD Registration Pending

012 Dr. Maninder Singh Bali Davinder Singh Bali Medicine Provisional MD Degree, MD Registration Pending

013 Dr. Aditya Gupta Kulbir Gupta Pediatrics Provisional MD Degree , MD Registration Pending

014 Dr. Roshni Ram Lal Pediatrics Provisional MD Degree , MD Registration Pending

015 Dr. Manu Saini Bishan Lal Saini Surgery MD Degree Pending (Result Enclosed), MD Registration
Pending

016 Dr. Ankur Bhat Surinder Bhat Surgery Provisional MD Degree, MD Registration Pending

017 Dr. Mithlesh Wanchoo Vinod Wanchoo Surgery MBBS Attempt Certificate Pending, Provisional MD Degree,
MD Degree Registration Pending

018 Dr. Lobzang Chostak Tundup Phunchok Medicine MBBS Attempt Certificate Pending, MBBS Internship Pending,
Provisional MD Degree, MD Degree Registration Pending, UT
of J&K DomicilePending, Affidavit Pending

019 Dr. Shivani Raina Ravinder Kumar Anesthesia Provisional MD Degree , MD Registration Pending

Candidates not allowed to appear for SR Interview
Application
No.

Nameof the Candidate Parentage Discipline
Applied

Deficiencies/Discrepancies/Remarks

05 Dr. Amanpreet - Anesthesia Application Form Not Submitted

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA
Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

(Short Term) NOTICE INVITING TENDERS
e-NIT No. 80 of 2022-23 dated. 23-08-2022 (e-Tendering).

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K Expression of Interest (EOI) are invited
On item basis from approved and eligible Bidders as per Instruction to Bidder (ITB) and Terms of Reference at Annexure. The Bidder (Firm/Consultant/Agency/Company)
should have the eligibility as per Annexure under Eligibility Criteria for  the following work:-

1.The NIT Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms- and conditions of contract and other details can be
seen/downloaded  from  the  departmental  website www.jktenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates givenbelow:

No: 16674-79 Sd/-
Dated:-23- 08-2022 (Er.Abhishek Gupta)
DIP/J-7385/22 Executive Engineer
Dated:- 25-08-2022 PWD (R&B) Division Ramban

0FFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD
R&B  DIVISION RAMBAN

S.No Name of the Work Cost of the Project
( In Lacs) 

Earnest Money 
( In Rs)

Cost. of 
tender/Doc.

( In Rs)

Time of com-
pletion

Type of con-
sultancy

Class of contractor

1 Rendering of services for providing of
structural Drawing and Design  dully
vetted by GCET Jammu/ I.I.T/DIQC
Jammu /NIT and Preparation of
Detailed estimate / BOQ complete Job
for construction of Hostel at Govt.
Polytechnic Ramban ( Under Capex
Budget 2022-23 , Skill Development
J&K)  

Rs. 499.89 lacs 20000.00 600/- 15 Days Architectural/
S t r u c t u r a l
Consultancy/
d r a w i n g s
complete

Consultant having
Approved/ registered
with National Council
of Architect

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 23-08-2022
2 Bid Submission Start Date 24-08-2022
3 Bid Submission End Date 30-08-2022

4 Pre-Bid meeting 27/08/2022 at 1:00 PM, in the office of Executive Engineer PWD R&B
Division Ramban, in person or online as convenient to the participants.

5 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) -The date should be
one day after deadline for receiving of Hard Copies.

31/08/2022 at 2.00 PM in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD R&B
Division Ramban.

6 Scan Copy Of: 1) EMD
2) Scan Copy of Cost of Tender document in form of Treasury Challan /
Receipt
3) G.S.T.Certificate
4) Pan Card
5) Approved registered Consultant.

7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after Technical bid evaluation.

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Department of
Social Forestry J&K in collab-
oration with Sher-e-Kashmir
University of Agriculture
Science & Technology
(SKUAST)-Jammu on
Thursday organised a one-day
workshop to facilitate the con-
sultation amongst stake hold-
ers to promote development of
Wood Based Industries in
Jammu as well as in Kashmir
region.

The one-day event was
chaired by Commissioner
Secretary, Forest, Ecology &
Environment Department,
Sanjeev Kumar Verma.

While speaking on the occa-
sion, he appreciated the initia-
tive which could go a long way
in identifying the strength
areas and challenges in pro-
moting the development of
Wood Based Industries in UT
of Jammu and Kashmir.

He emphasised on strength-
ening institutional linkage
between Farmers, Industries
and Research Institutions for
sustainable growth of Wood
Based Industries in the UT.

Speaking on the occasion,
Vice Chancellor SKAUST
Jammu, Dr. J.P Sharma,
stressed upon diversification,
value addition of agriculture
products and adoption of sec-
ondary agriculture.

He also advised to focus on
entrepreneurship development
of rural youth of the district.

He suggested the scientists
to work on collaborative proj-
ects with Social Forestry
Department and insisted for

participation of officers from
forest department in pro-
gramme of KVKS of
SKUAST-Jammu.

Forest trees and medicinal
fruits have immense potential
in kandi areas and are viable
option as alternative source of
income. Agroforestry helps in
encouraging apiculture by
planting forest trees as Bee
Flora.

PCCF &HoFF J&K Forest
Department, Dr. Mohit Gera
informed that Farm Forestry
has the potential of optimizing
the production level of land
and enhancing the profits to

the farmers. 
The tree plantation on non-

forest land including the pri-
vate farm lands is an impor-
tant source of raw material for
Wood Based Industries after
the imposition of ban on Green
Felling in natural forests.  In
J&K and about 164 Nos. of
Plywood Industries are
presently functioning in the
UT which requires continuous
supply of good quality raw
material. Presently about 80
lacs Cfts of Timber is imported
by J&K to meet its domestic
needs.  Therefore, there is an
important need to boost the

production of suitable timber
species to bridge the gap
between demand and supply.
Agroforestry has a huge poten-
tial to generate employment
opportunities, increase the
income of farmers and boost
the industrial activities as has
been demonstrated in the
states like Haryana, Punjab
and western UP.

PCCF/Director, Department
of Social Forestry, J&K,
Roshan Jaggi while delivering
his opening remarks informed
that Department of Social
Forestry in last four decades
has played key role in estab-

lishing the culture of Tree
Farming outside the Forest
areas which has been a major
source of raw material to Wood
Based Industrial units like
Plywood, Plyboards, Cricket
Bats, Pencils, Joinery and
other allied fields. To meet the
growing demand of Wood
Based Industries, Department
of Social Forestry is taking ini-
tiatives to involve Progressive

Farmers / Growers in adopting
innovative models of
Agroforestry emerging tech-
nologies which has the poten-
tial to boost economic activity,
generate employment opportu-
nities apart from environmen-
tal benefits.

The participants were drawn
from Forest Research
Institute, Dehradun,
Himalayan Forest Research

Institute (HFRI), SKUAST
Jammu and Kashmir and also
representatives of various
wood-based industries based in
Kashmir as well as Jammu
region. Large number of
Progressive Farmers/ Tree
Growers and prospective
industry developer showed
keen interest during the day
long discussion.

The various issues like avail-

ability of quality planting
material to growers, enhancing
the productivity through
improved technology interven-
tions suitable mix of plant
species to enhance the econom-
ic viability of Agroforestry
practices and developing mar-
ket facilities to growers were
deliberated and recommenda-
tions were made based on
inputs of stake holders.

NOTIFICATION
NOTICE INVITING APPLICATIONS FOR ENGAGEMENT AS FULL TIME LEGAL AID LAWYERS IN 
LEGAL AID DEFENSE COUNSEL OFFICE IN 10 DISTRICTS OF THE UT OF J&K UNDER SLSA

The State Legal Services Authority, established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 with mandate to provide free and competent
legal services to the underprivileged and disadvantaged sections of the society to ensure that opportunities for securing justice are not denied to
any citizen by reason of economic or other disabilities and to secure that the operation of the legal system promotes justice on a basis of equal
opportunity to all. Please visit website https://jkslsa.gov.infor full details. 

Realising the need to ponder over the reforms required in the Legal Aid Movement of India a new model of Legal Services Delivery,the 'Legal
Aid Defense Counsel System' (LADCS), in line with public defender system,is introduced by NALSA. As envisaged, LADCS involve full time
engagement of lawyers with support system, dealing exclusively with legal aid work in criminal matters at every stage starting from the pre-arrest,
arrest & remand stage to the conclusion of trials and appeals etc. It will enhance the availability and accessibility of Legal Aid in a timely manner
and help in creating a mechanism to provide qualitative and competent legal services in a professional mannerto underprivileged and disadvan-
taged section of the society.

The 10 districts shortlisted for introducing this LADCS in first phase may have following no. of LADC lawyers in view of legal aid work in the
said districts. This system will have the effect of enhancing the responsiveness of the Legal Aid Mechanism in country and will ensure accounta-
bility on the part of the Legal Aid providers. 

The Legal Aid Defense Counsel System will also provide a unique opportunity for Law Students to learn from the best. The Chief Legal Aid
Defense Counsel will be given the liberty to engage law students as interns, to give them exposure to practical aspects of criminal law including
preparation of defense strategy and doing legal research in various factual scenarios. 

SLSA under the aegis of NALSA (www.nalsa.gov.in) is in process of implementation of LADCS in the aforementioned Districts.

Applications are invited from eligible lawyers having requisite qualifications for Contractual full time engagement for the posts ofChief Legal
Aid Counsel, Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsels, Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsels as per scheme in each district proposed herein.
The Lawyers so engaged therein will not be allowed to take any other private cases or any other retainership.

The Scheme of engagement along with application form may be downloaded from the official website of SLSA (http://jkslsa.gov.in) and also
from Notice board of DLSA concerned. The duly filled application form along with self-attested copies of documentsmay be submitted to DLSA,
wherein the candidate desires to apply through speed post or in an envelope personally in the office of the Secretary, DLSAon or before 5th
September 2022 by 17.00 Hrs.Any application received after due date shall not be considered.

Note: Applying for engagement does not create any right/ assurance whatsoever.

No: LSA/LS/96/2022/418-20.
Dated: 25.08.2022. Sd/-
DIP/J-7518/22 Member Secretary
Dated: 25.08.2022. J&K LSA

S.No Name of the District/
HQ

Human Resource
requirement

Monthly Honorarium (Retainership fee)

1 Srinagar 1. Chief LADC       = 1. Rs. 80,000
2. Deputy LADC    = 1. Rs. 60,000
3. Assistant LADC = 1 Rs. 35,000

2 Anantnag 1. Deputy LADC    = 1 Rs. 40,000 
2. Assistant LADC = 1. Rs. 25,000

3 Baramulla 1. Chief LADC       = 1. Rs. 65,000
2. Deputy LADC    = 1. Rs. 40,000
3. Assistant LADC = 1. Rs. 25,000

4 Kulgam 1. Deputy LADC    = 1. Rs. 40,000
2. Assistant LADC = 1. Rs. 25,000

5 Kupwara 1. Deputy LADC    = 1. Rs. 40,000
2. Assistant LADC = 1. Rs. 25,000

6 Jammu 1. Chief LADC       = 1. Rs. 75,000 
2. Deputy LADC    = 1. Rs. 50,000
3. Assistant LADC = 1. Rs. 30,000

7 Kathua 1. Deputy LADC    = 1. Rs. 50,000
2. Assistant LADC = 1. Rs. 30,000

8 Poonch 1. Deputy LADC    = 1. Rs. 40,000 
2. Assistant LADC = 1. Rs. 25,000

9 Udhampur 1. Chief LADC       = 1. Rs. 75,000 
2. Deputy LADC    = 1. Rs. 50,000
3. Assistant LADC = 1. Rs. 30,000

10 Kishtwar 1. Deputy LADC    = 1. Rs. 40,000 
2. Assistant LADC = 1. Rs. 25,000

J&K Legal Services Authority, Srinagar/Jammu

Verma chairs workshop on promotion of wood-based industries in J&K


